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Part code

99.XX40378

99.XX40380

99.XX40382

99.XX40384

ladder length
m

2.08

2.99

3.42

Seventec L, single ladder with treads

Product information

General: The deep treads and 7-point tread-stile connection ensure a high degree of comfort, safe standing and extremely high stability.

Features and benefits:

Especially light and therefore easy to carry.

85 mm deep treads with safe, non-slip serrated surfaces.

Smooth external stile surfaces that are comfortable to hold.

7-point connection between tread and stile with reinforcing in the centre of the tread.
Treads and stiles made from aluminium extrusions.

Outside width: 400 mm.

Material: Aluminium

Marking: According to standard
Finish: Anodised

Standard: EN 131 Cat. Professional
Warning: Max. load 150 kg.

working height approx. m stile height number of treads Width horizontal stabiliser bar
mm m
3.05 87 8 -
3.45 87 10 -
3.9 87 12 -
4.35 87 14 0.8

Weight
kg

5.8
7.2
8.5

11.4
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