

## Seventec L, single ladder with treads

## **Product information**

General: The deep treads and 7-point tread-stile connection ensure a high degree of comfort, safe standing and extremely high stability.

## Features and benefits:

- Especially light and therefore easy to carry.
- 85 mm deep treads with safe, non-slip serrated surfaces.
- Smooth external stile surfaces that are comfortable to hold.
- 7-point connection between tread and stile with reinforcing in the centre of the tread.
- Treads and stiles made from aluminium extrusions.
- Outside width: 400 mm.

Material: Aluminium

Marking: According to standard

Finish: Anodised

Standard: EN 131 Cat. Professional

Warning: Max. load 150 kg.

Part code	ladder length m	working height approx. m	stile height mm	number of treads	Width horizontal stabiliser bar m	Weight kg
99.XX40378	2.08	3.05	87	8	-	5.8
99.XX40380	2.54	3.45	87	10	-	7.2
99.XX40382	2.99	3.9	87	12	-	8.5
99.XX40384	3.42	4.35	87	14	0.8	11.4